
version 0816





What's in the box / Qué contiene la caja:

What’s in the box!

4

QUICK START GUIDE               

Plug in 120V power 
outlet

Slide switch to Auto to
power ON shredder

Read instructions

Make sure you do not 
exceed sheet count per 
pass (12 sheets max).  
Insert paper as straight 
as possible into feed 
slot and release.

Insert one credit card 
at a time into the middle 

of the feed slot.

Slide switch to OFF to
power OFF shredder

Shredding Operation

Control Switch

LED Status Indicators

042816

1Shredder

2User manual

For product support please call: 
1-866-397-9075

1 2 3

5 6

Power On:
Green light – Power light will only 
activate when paper/media is inserted 
to shred.

Door Open:  
Yellow light – Door is open and should 
be closed. Shredder will not operate 
until light goes out.

Bin Full:
Yellow light – Shredder bin is full and 
should be emptied. Shredder will not 
operate until bin is emptied. 

Overheat:    
Red light – Shredder has shred 
running time and overheating. If this 
happens, switch the shredder off for 
40 minutes or longer before resuming 
normal operation.

214-700 / 25433941

A12CC17® 

Power On:
Slide this switch to 
control power 
ON/OFF.

Reverse:
The shredder runs in 
reverse when the switch
is in this position.

Power Off:
The shredder will shut off 
power when the switch 
is in this position.
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    WARNING : Read all instructions prior to operation.

MAGAZINE
M

Large paper clips,
binder clips & CDs

Continuous computer 
paper

Window or insulated 
envelopes

Cardboard

Checkbook or 
notepad

Adhesive materials

Newspaper

Laminated document 
and magazines

DO NOT SHRED:

Read instructions before use.

Avoid touching the document 

feed opening with hands.

Product is not intended for use by 

children (product is not a toy).

Shredder oil only.

Do not spray or keep any 

aerosol products in or around 

shredder.

Avoid loose clothing or jewelry 

touching the document feed 

opening.

Avoid getting hair near the 

document feed opening.

 Always  turn the shredder off  and unplug the power  cord when:  not in use, before 
cleaning it, moving  it, or emptying  the waste  basket.
 RISK OF FIRE. Never use any  petroleum based or flammable  oils or lubricants  in or 

around the machine and do not dispose of flammable chemicals or materials in the shredder basket.

A socket-outlet should be near the equipment and be easily accessible.

Do not place the shredder near water or any heat source. Do not use the shredder if the power cord 

is damaged in any way.

Do not attempt to service this product yourself as doing so may expose you to sharp cutting blades 

and/or electricity and will void the manufacturer's warranty.

Never try to clean or clear the shredder blade. 
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KNOW YOUR ATIVA SHREDDER

Shredder 
head

Caster

Shredder
body

Product Specifications: 

��NOTE: 
* ONE FOLDED SHEET OF PAPER EQUATES TO 2 SHEETS OF PAPER

Heavier paper (above 20 lb.), humidity may reduce shredding capacity below 12 sheets per pass.

** Voltage: Use in other country outside of the USA, is not recommended. 

12
sheets

Credit Card

8.7”/220mm

Min
8

Sheet Capacity *
12 Sheets of 20 lb. 
bond paper

Credit Card Capacity
1 at a time

Paper Shred Size
0.17 in. x 1.77 in. pieces 
4.2 mm x 45 mm pieces
Security level: P-3

Duty Cycle
Shred time: 8 min. 
Cool down time: 50 min.

Paper Entry Width
8.7 in / 220 mm

Voltage**
120V~60Hz / 2.8 A

LED Status Indicators

Control Switch
(Reverse/Off/Auto)

Paper Entry

Credit Card Entry

Window

Pull-out bin

Handle
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OPERATION

� Plug into grounded standard US
household power outlet (120 Volt). 

� Make sure you do not exceed 
sheet count per pass (12 sheets  
max).  Insert paper as 
straight as possible into 
feed slot and release. 

� Slide switch to AUTO to Power 
ON shredder. Note: Green
LED light won’t turn on until
paper is inserted.

� Insert one credit card at a time 
into the middle of the feed slot.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

Shredding operation:

Special Feature:

Control  Switch:

Power On:
Slide this switch to control 
power ON/OFF.

Not lit – No power.
Green light – Activates when
paper is inserted to shred.

Reverse:
The shredder runs in reverse when 
the switch is in this position.

Power Off:
The shredder will shut off power 
when the switch is in this position.

 

� Slide switch to OFF to
power OFF shredder

Energy Saving feature
Energy-Saving Technology virtually eliminates vampire energy loss. This shredder 
only draws power during actual shredding operation. No wasted electricity 
when in STANDBY mode.

Overload feature
When the shredder detects over-capacity shredding, the motor will immediately stop.
Slide the power switch to Reverse mode and remove paper at a 45º angle.
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OPERATION

Power On:
Green light – Power light will only activate when paper/media is inserted to shred.

Door Open:
Yellow light – Door is open and should be closed. Shredder will not operate 
until light goes out.

Bin Full:
Yellow light – Shredder bin is full and should be emptied. Shredder will not 
operate until bin is emptied. 

Overheat:
Red light – Shredder has shred running time and overheating. If this happens, 
switch the shredder off for 50 minutes or longer before resuming normal operation.

LED Status Indicators:
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MAINTENANCE

!��Warning:  Failure to properly  maintain your  shredder will  void the warranty.
Keep your shredder running with ultimate reliability with the following Ativa shredder supplies: Oil 

the shredder blades every month with Ativa brand lubricant sheets or Office Depot brand oil. 

� To maintain with  shredder oil: Simply apply a bead of lubricant across a sheet of paper and 

feed into the shredder, or apply lubricant directly into the paper feed entrance.

� To maintain with  a shredder sheet: Simply insert the shredder sheet into the feed slot the 

same way you would a piece of paper.

Lubricant Procedure:

� To dust/clean the shredder:

�Always UNPLUG the 
shredder first.

�Take a soft dry cloth and 

wipe the shredder body.
�Do not clean the shredder with spray 

or liquid cleaners or water. Do not im-

merse the shredder in water. 

�Apply shredder oil across paper entry. Or insert 

a shredder sheet into the feed slot.
�Turn off shredder. �Turn shredder in reverse 

mode for 3-5 seconds.

 Do not spray  or keep any aerosol products  
in or around shredder.  
 DO NOT USE CANNED AIR ON SHREDDER.

Don't/Caution:

DO NOT USE
AEROSOL PRODUCTS!

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE
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TROUBLESHOOTING

1)

2) T

shredder oil

Note: Repeat 1 & 2 steps if needed

3)

4)

Warning: DO NOT USE ANY SPRAY 
CANS OR AEROSOLS.

!

     WARNING:  DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REPAIR BY OPENING THE SHREDDER HEAD. THIS 
WILL VOID THE PRODUCT WARRANTY.  , 

   C  1-866-397-9075.

Shredder is Jammed

No-power  to the shredder

�    

� T    

� T

�

Min
30

1)

2)

� �

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

!
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TROUBLESHOOTING

1) If Overheat icon is lit in red, turn shredder 

off and let it cool down for 50 minutes. 

Turn shredder on, check icon light again, 

and restart shredding only when icon light 

is not lit.

2) If Bin Full icon is lit in Yellow, empty bin.

3) If Door Open icon is lit in Yellow, re-close 

door until you feel firm click and Door 

Open icon is not lit.

4) If the Power On Green light is not on:

working outlet.

 Insert paper to activate power.

 If confused, see Troubleshooting 
  “No-power to the shredder” on page 10.

1) Unplug the machine from the wall socket.

2) f 

the feed slot.

y 

any dust or debris that has collected on the 

sensor.

Warning: DO NOT USE CANNED AIR.!

r 

over the credit card section of the Feeder 

(center position).

Try again.

� Bin Full   Empty Bin  

� Door Open  Close door

� Overheat  Cool down

    Shredder runs continuously

Shredder does not feed or shred paper

50
Min

Cotton swab

 � Unplug power

 � Clean sensor

� Power light not on

Feed in the center

Shredder does not feed or shred credit card or small piece of paper
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Q: How  to register my  product?
There is no need to register your product. The product warranty requires that you keep your proof-

of-purchase (invoice, order confirmation) or receipt during the warranty period.

Q: What  should I do to maintain my  shredder?
Once a month, use shredder oil or a shredder sheet. Please see page 8. Proper maintenance helps to 

prevent paper jams and prolong your shredder's life.

Q: Can my  shredder handle paper clips and staples?
Yes it can. This machine can accept #1 or regular-sized paper clips. No jumbo paper clips or vinyl 

coated (typically colored) paper clips. It can also accept standard size staples. It does not accept 

heavy duty staples.

Q: Can I use a plastic bag or bin liner in my  shredder?
Yes. Please follow the directions listed in the Maintenance section, on page 9.

Q: Who  should I contact  if I need a product  support  or warranty  question/issue?
Please call 1-866-397-9075. Please have your sales receipt and your user manual handy 

when you call.

TROUBLESHOOTING

FAQ

Please Call:

1-866-397-9075 
 for warranty service or product support.

     Other: When  parts are missing,  damaged or you  have any  questions.  

Q: Can I use aerosol  lubricants  or cooking/vegetable oil to lubricate my  shredder?
Never use spray/aerosol lubricant or cooking/vegetable oil to lubricate shredder. Both of these 

options cause shredded particles to stick together and they will remain stuck in the shredder blades. 

Please only use shredder oil or shredder sheets. See the Maintenance section in this manual on 

page 8 for more information. Spray/aerosol products may also cause a fire hazard when sprayed 

on or near the shredder.
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LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY

Office Depot warrants the cutting cylinders of the machine to be free from defects in material and 
workmanship for five (5) years of the machine beginning with the date of purchase by the original 
consumer. Office Depot warrants all other parts of the machine to be free of defects in material and 
workmanship for one (1) year from the date of purchase by the original consumer. If any part is 
found to be defective during the warranty period, your sole and exclusive remedy will be repair or 
replacement, at Office Depot’s option and expense, of the defective part EXCEPT for the postage; it is 
the responsibility of the consumer to return the machine to Office Depot with a copy of the receipt 
showing purchase within one year.

This warranty is valid for the original consumer only and is not transferable. This warranty does not 
apply in cases of abuse, mishandling or unauthorized repair. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY, INCLUDING 
THAT OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IS HEREBY LIMITED IN 
DURATION TO THE APPROPRIATE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE.

In no event shall Office Depot be liable for any consequential or incidental damages attributable to 
this product.

Shredders require lubrication as directed by the User’s Manual. FAILURE TO LUBRICATE THESE 
SYSTEMS WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.  In addition, the machine has a warning sticker on the bottom 
of the housing which detects if a consumer has opened the machine.  IF THIS WARNING STICKER IS 
REMOVED, THE WARRANTY IS VOID. 

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may have other legal rights that vary.

For more details or to obtain service under this warranty, please contact us at 1-866-397-9075.

Return Instructions
1. Call 1-866-397-9075 for a Return Authorization Number (RA#).
2. Pack the product in its original carton and clearly mark the box with the RA#.
3. Enclose a copy of the receipt showing the original purchase date.
4. Enclose a note describing the difficulty you have had with product. Be sure to include your 
    complete name,address, phone number and Return Authorization Number (RA#).
5. Mail the above prepaid to the address provided by the manufacturer with the RA #.
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Interruptor de control 
(automático/apagado/retroceso)

12 hojas de papel de
cortes de 20 libras

Cabezal de la trituradora

Manija de
la papelera

Cuerpo de
la trituradora

Ventana

Indicadores de estado LED

Entrada para tarjetas 
de crédito

Entrada para papel

15ESPAÑOL

12
sheets

8.7”/220mm

8
Min

en pedazos de 0,17 x 1,77 pulg.
en pedazos de 4.2 x 45 mm
Nivel de seguridad: P-3

8,7 pulg. / 220 mm

50 min. 
8 min. 120V~60Hz / 2,8 A

Credit Card Capacidad de tarje-
tas de crédito
introdúzcalos en la
ranura uno por uno

Ventana Rueda
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(12 hoja como máximo).

Deslice el interruptor a la posición 
AUTO (automático) para encender 
la trituradora de papel.

Deslice el interruptor a la posición 
OFF para apagar la trituradora 
de papel.

CONTINÚE LA PÁGINA SIGUIENTE

Interruptor de Control:

Encendido:
Deslice el interruptor para 
controlar el encendido y 
apagado ON/OFF.

Reversa:
La trituradora de papel funciona en 
reversa cuando el interruptor está 
en esta posición.

Apagado:
La trituradora se apagará cuando 
el interruptor esté en esta posición.

-

Característica Especial:

Función de Sobrecarga
Cuando la trituradora detecta que excede su capacidad, el motor se detiene 
inmediatamente. Deslice el interruptor al modo Reversa y retire el papel a un 
ángulo de 45°.

 

De Bajo Consumo
Tecnología de energía eficiente prácticamente elimina la pérdida de energía vampiro. 
Esta trituradora sólo se consume energía durante el funcionamiento real de trituración. 
No se desperdicia electricidad cuando se encuentra en modo de espera.

No luz – No energía.
Luz verde – Se activa cuando
papel se inserta para triturar.
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Encendido:
Luz verde – La luz de encendido sólo se activará cuando se inserta papel / medios 
para triturar.

Sobrecarga:
Luz amarilla – Se excedió la capacidad máxima de hojas. Deslice el interruptor 
de encendido a la posición reversa y reduzca la cantidad de hojas que alimenta.

Puerta Abierta:
Luz amarilla – La puerta está abierta y debe cerrarse. La trituradora no funcionará 
hasta que se apague la luz.

Sobrecalentamiento:
Luz roja – La trituradora ha alcanzado el tiempo de funcionamiento máximo y se 
está sobrecalentando. Si esto ocurre, apague la trituradora durante 50 minutos 
o más antes de retomar su funcionamiento normal.
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CONTINÚE LA PÁGINA SIGUIENTE

!

DESENCHUFE 
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Paso 4: Paso 3: 
Poner una bolsa de 
plástico en exceso a 
través del orificio situado 
en la parte de atras 
de la basura.



1-866-397-9075.
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!

Nota: Repita los pasos 1 y 2 de ser necesario

CONTINÚE LA PÁGINA SIGUIENTE

!

!

La trituradora está atascada

El ícono Verde de Encendido se activará 
cuando se pase al modo Auto (automático).

Min
30



21ESPAÑOL

Si la luz Verde de Encendido no se enciende:

   esté conectado en un tomacorriente 

 �

 �

!

2)

3)

4) 

�  

�  

�  

50
Min

�
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1-866-397-9075

1-866-397-9075.

18

19

18
                    Productos de pulverización / aerosol también pueden causar un riesgo de incendio 
cuando se rocía sobre o cerca de la trituradora.



GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL PRODUCTO

Office Depot garantiza que los cilindros de corte de la máquina están libres de defectos en sus 
materiales y mano de obra durante cinco (5) años a partir de la fecha de compra del consumidor 
original. Office Depot garantiza que todas las demás partes de la máquina están libres de defectos 
en sus materiales y mano de obra durante un (1) año desde la fecha de compra del consumidor 
original. Si se descubre que alguna parte presenta defectos durante el período de garantía, su única 
y exclusiva remediación será la reparación o reemplazo de la parte defectuosa, a criterio y a cargo 
de Office Depot, pero Office Depot NO PAGARÁ los gastos de envío. Es responsabilidad del 
consumidor devolver la máquina a Office Depot con una copia del recibo, indicando la compra 
dentro del año.

Esta garantía estará vigente únicamente para el consumidor original y no es transferible. Esta 
garantía no aplica en caso de abuso, mal uso o reparación no autorizada. TODA GARANTÍA 
IMPLÍCITA, INCLUYENDO LA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN 
PARTICULAR, SE ENCUENTRA LIMITADA EN SU DURACIÓN MEDIANTE EL PRESENTE INSTRU-
MENTO AL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA APROPIADO, PREVIAMENTE MENCIONADO.

En ningún caso Office Depot se responsabilizará por daños consecuentes o incidentales atribuibles a 
este producto.

Las trituradoras necesitan lubricación, como se indica en el Manual del Usuario. SI ESTOS SISTEMAS 
NO SE LUBRICAN, LA GARANTÍA QUEDARÁ NULA. Además, la máquina posee un autoadhesivo de 
advertencia en la parte inferior de la estructura, que detecta si un consumidor ha abierto la máquina. 
SI ESTE AUTOADHESIVO DE ADVERTENCIA SE RETIRA, LA GARANTÍA QUEDARÁ NULA.

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. Podrá tener otros derechos legales que varíen.

Para más detalles o para obtener servicio técnico bajo esta garantía, por favor, comuníquese al 
1-866-397-9075.

Instrucciones para la Devolución
1. Llame al 1-866-397-9075 para obtener un Número de Autorización de Devolución (N° AD).
2. Embale el producto en su paquete original y marque claramente la caja con el N° AD.
3. Adjunte una copia del recibo, mostrando la fecha de compra original.
4. Adjunte una nota que describa la dificultad que ha tenido con el producto. Asegúrese de incluir su 
    nombre completo, domicilio, número de teléfono y Número de Autorización de Devolución 
    (N° AD).
5. Envíe por correo todo lo previamente mencionado, con servicio postal pago, a la dirección 
    indicada por el fabricante con el N° AD.
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